
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Storako (8-2)
Loss: Gant, Emily (4-1)
HBP: Gant, Emily, Beaubien
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Torres First: Max Stamper Third Base: Daniel Cowan 
Start: 12:41 PM   Time: 2:04   Weather: 64 F, Wind S 7 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Boston U. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1
Michigan 1 0 0 1 0 0 X 2 7 1

Boston U. (12-5) -vs- # 16 Michigan (15-7) 3/6/2020 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Easton Stadium)

Boston U. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coker, Caitlin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Huerta-Leipner, AJ cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sylvestri, Marina rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Avery, Lizzy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gant, Emily p 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Dun, Patricia ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Boaz, Allison ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Amodio, Nicole 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Horita, Jen lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sellers, Audrey c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Kipfmiller, Maya ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
G-Almeida, Bella 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    DuBois, Ali p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 3 1 3 13 4

SH: Amodio, Nicole (1)
CS: Horita, Jen (1)
HBP: Amodio, Nicole (1)
E: Sellers, Audrey (1)

Michigan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jimenez ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blair lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Allan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Bump 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skvarce dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Overaitis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carson c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Uden 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hoogenraad cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Rodriguez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Carosone 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Esman rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Storako p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beaubien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 7 2 0 4 6

2B: Blair (1); Skvarce (1)
SB: Blair (1)
HBP: Skvarce (1)
E: Storako (1)

Boston U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gant, Emily (L, 4-1) 5.2 7 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 24 25 7 7 –
DuBois, Ali 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 7 2 2 0 4 1 0 1 0 25 26 7 7

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Storako (W, 8-2) 6.1 2 1 1 3 13 0 0 0 0 20 24 3 2 –
Beaubien 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 –
Totals 3 1 1 3 13 0 0 1 0 22 27 3 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Boston U. - Top of 1st BOS MIC
Coker struck out swinging. 0 0
H-Leipner reached on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Sylvestri struck out swinging. 0 0
Gant struck out swinging. 0 0

Michigan - Top of 1st BOS MIC
Jimenez flied out to cf. 0 0
Blair doubled to right center. 0 0
Allan struck out swinging. 0 0
Skvarce doubled to left center, RBI; Blair scored. 0 1
Carson grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Boston U. - Top of 2nd BOS MIC
Dun walked. 0 1
Amodio out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Dun advanced to second. 0 1
Horita grounded out to 2b; Dun advanced to third. 0 1
Sellers struck out swinging. 0 1

Michigan - Top of 2nd BOS MIC
Uden grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Hoogenraad popped up to ss. 0 1
Rodriguez struck out looking. 0 1

Boston U. - Top of 3rd BOS MIC
G-Almeida struck out swinging. 0 1
Coker struck out swinging. 0 1
H-Leipner walked. 0 1
Sylvestri struck out swinging. 0 1

Michigan - Top of 3rd BOS MIC
Esman singled up the middle. 0 1
Jimenez reached on a fielder's choice; Esman out at second 3b to ss. 0 1
Blair lined out to ss. 0 1
Allan popped up to 1b. 0 1

Boston U. - Top of 4th BOS MIC
Gant struck out swinging. 0 1
Dun struck out looking. 0 1
Amodio popped up to ss. 0 1

Michigan - Top of 4th BOS MIC
Skvarce hit by pitch. 0 1
Overaitis pinch ran for Skvarce. 0 1
Carson grounded out to 2b; Overaitis advanced to second. 0 1
Uden singled to first base; Overaitis advanced to third. 0 1
Hoogenraad grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Uden advanced to second, advanced to third on an error
by c; Overaitis scored. 0 2
Rodriguez grounded out to 3b. 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston U. - Top of 5th BOS MIC
Horita singled through the right side. 0 2
Kipfmiller pinch hit for Sellers. 0 2
Kipfmiller popped up to 3b, bunt. 0 2
G-Almeida popped up to 3b. 0 2
Horita out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2

Michigan - Top of 5th BOS MIC
Sellers to c for Kipfmiller. 0 2
Esman flied out to cf. 0 2
Jimenez flied out to cf. 0 2
Blair singled to shortstop. 0 2
Blair stole second. 0 2
Blair advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Allan struck out swinging. 0 2

Boston U. - Top of 6th BOS MIC
Bump to 1b for Allan. 0 2
Coker struck out swinging. 0 2
H-Leipner singled to right field. 0 2
Avery pinch hit for Sylvestri. 0 2
Avery struck out swinging. 0 2
Gant walked; H-Leipner advanced to second. 0 2
Boaz pinch hit for Dun. 0 2
Beaubien to p for Storako. 0 2
Boaz singled, out at second cf to 1b to 2b, RBI; Gant advanced to third; H-Leipner scored. 1 2

Michigan - Top of 6th BOS MIC
Sylvestri to rf for Avery. 1 2
Dun to ss for Boaz. 1 2
Skvarce to dh for Overaitis. 1 2
Skvarce grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2
Carson singled to left center. 1 2
Uden popped up to 2b. 1 2
Hoogenraad singled to right field; Carson advanced to third. 1 2
Carosone pinch hit. 1 2
Carosone to 2b for Rodriguez. 1 2
Gant to dh. 1 2
DuBois to p. 1 2
Carosone struck out swinging. 1 2

Boston U. - Top of 7th BOS MIC
Rodriguez to 2b for Carosone. 1 2
Amodio hit by pitch. 1 2
Horita grounded out to 2b; Amodio advanced to second. 1 2
Storako to p for Beaubien. 1 2
Sellers struck out swinging. 1 2
G-Almeida struck out looking. 1 2

Michigan - Top of 7th BOS MIC


